

	KIDZSHACK CUBBIES	PTY LTD a	as Trustee EH	Trading Trust
--	-------------------	-----------	---------------	---------------

ABN 45 762 391	386	
Cubby Installatio	n Waiver	
Invoice #		
I,	, of address	hereby
acknowledge and installation of a c	d agree to the following terms and condition ubby house as per invoice number # TD as Trustee EH Trading Trust:	ons associated with the

- Assumption of Risks: I understand and acknowledge that the installation of cubbies involves inherent risks. These risks may include, but are not limited to, the potential for personal injury or damage to property.
- Compliance with Instructions: I agree to comply with all instructions provided by KIDZSHACK CUBBIES PTY LTD as Trustee EH Trading Trust regarding the installation of the cubby house. I will not attempt any modifications or alterations without prior consent from KIDZSHACK CUBBIES PTY LTD as Trustee EH Trading Trust.
- 3. Release of Liability: I release KIDZSHACK CUBBIES PTY LTD as Trustee EH Trading Trust, its officials, employees, and agents from any liability, claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of or related to the installation of the cubby house.
- 4. Indemnification: I agree to indemnify and hold harmless KIDZSHACK CUBBIES PTY LTD as Trustee EH Trading Trust its officials, employees, and agents from any claims or actions arising out of or related to the installation of the cubby house.
- 5. Safety Precautions: I will exercise caution during the installation process and ensure the workspace is safe and free from potential hazards.
- 6. Insurance: I understand that it is my responsibility to have valid homeowner's insurance or appropriate coverage for any potential damages that may occur during the cubby installation.
- 7. I understand it is my responsibility to provide a level, dry suitable surface, prior to KIDZSHACK CUBBIES PTY LTD as Trustee EH Trading Trust arriving on site to install the cubby house. In the case that it is not, a \$200 Re-Booking Fee will be required.

- 8. I confirm I have thoroughly read and understand, and confirm it is my responsibility to adhere to the Product Disclaimer and Warranty Information requirements, as per the link below https://kidzshack.com.au/pages/warranty-information
- 9. I confirm it is my responsibility to check that the cubby house has been correctly installed prior to KIDZSHACK CUBBIES PTY LTD as Trustee EH Trading Trust leaving site.
- 10. I confirm that I will recheck all nuts/bolts prior to every use of the cubby house.

, , ,	knowledge that I have read and understood all the terms arily assume the risks associated with the cubby
Signed:	_ Date: